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We surveyed consumers in six countries

Sample distribution

El E" 50%

Gender 50%

Countries included in the study

=

Thailand = Vietnam 15%
o= - 79 25-34 years old
. — 328
Malaysia = Philippines 7709 35-44 years old
Age
: o =
17% . | . 45-54 years old
Singapore

= Indonesia
“’ 4- P <7 Y e
SN r¥5 3 High income

{/\.]7,5 vy 5 3 Mid - high income

5,971 participants* | Online survey | Focus group discussions Income  28% | LA LIERLTES T

@D

*Note: Respondents were predominantly based in capital cities of their respective countries (except with the addition of Ho Chi Minh City City in Vietnam.)




SOUTHEAST ASIA: A DEEP DIVE INTO CONSUMER SEGMENTS

Based on levels of awareness, trial, and intended future consumption of plant-based meat, the respondents have been grouped into six segments.

plant-based

Intended
Tried plant-based plant-based
meat meat

Heard of

meat

Most common

location

Monthly

income

Gender and
age

Meat habits

Consumption
modalities

Activity levels

Main motivators

Taste perception

[JGood  []Bad

Main barriers

Willingness to pay

[C1same price
B 20% premium

Enthusiasts

consumption

4

v

equal M/F

T highest
frequency

T cook, get
takeaway, eat

1 moderate to

health

environment

affordability

nutrition 46%

|:| 50% premium

76%  67% g6y

current Thailand i i 9
19% consumers Thigher 13544 (29%) twanttoeat CRUY-to-eat hieh (70%) . . 5%
4 18-24 (9%) m:::n o€al  meals, eat out animals / variety fm—— .
Expanders same or more e health affordability
equa . T light to . -
V Singapore T higher J;:EZ:ZV { eat out moderate animals nutrition 42% o 66% 519 38%
23% T 25-44 (51%) (86%) environment olim
1 18-24 (13%) i
Curious health affordability
. R equal M/F H .. 41% %
v X V' v omes  e Gen o T
0, . o
34% likely to 1 25-44 (51%) affordability .
try -
Novices health nutrition
equal M/F 1 someone .
mixed Indonesia 1 hisher T reducing else cooks, eat T not active to affordability 319 o S 34% 249
9% responses Malaysia 8 1 18-34 (54%) red meat ready- to-eat light (67%) -Lo-/"n -
© meals affordability L
Rejectors equal M/F U cook, get health affordability
. . T reducing takeaway, eat T light to environment m
Singapore ’ 32% % 9
V V ingapor ¥ higher 145-54(25%) red meat ready- to-eat moderate (82%) sl L
5% meals animals nutrition - =
Skeptics affordabilit
P equal M/F { higher 1 eat out, eat reabiiy
Singapore 1 higher frequency ready- to-eat T not active to affordability
o 155-64(23%) 1 reducing meals light (63%) . 14% 15% 26% 15% 8%
10% health trit i) el
118-24(19%) red meat ea nutrition
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More than half of Enthusiasts are aged 25-44

Consumer segments by age

Highest percentage Lowest percentage
(years old) (years old)

Skeptics m 19% 18% 21% 55-64 35-44
Rejectors I  20% 20% 25% 45-54 55-64
Novices 28% 26% 19% 15% 18-24 55-64
Curious IEE 27% 24% 19% 25-34 18-24/55-64
Expanders I EXE 26% 25% 20% 25-34/35-44 18-24
Enthusiasts [JEX 27% 29% 19% 35-44 18-24

TOTAL (n=5,971) IIE 25% 24% 20%

B 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 | 55-64 O More likely (statistical significance)
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New innovations and ideas are adopted in stages

34% 34%

EARLY EARLY LATE
INNOVATORS ADOPTERS MAJORITY MAJORITY
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We can map the study segments against this curve

43%

! 1
1 | 1 1
¢ o [ ®

EARLY EARLY LATE
INNOVATORS ADOPTERS MAJORITY MAJORITY
CURIOUS,
ENTHUSIASTS EXPANDERS NOVICES
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Those who consume plant-based meat the most often also eat
conventional meat the most

Meat consumption frequency (n=5,971)

By segment By country
I 406 i"50.1 !
: 49.6 I : I
I 43.3 I I
|
7.1 7.1
35.8 35.5 w7 : 384 5.1 : : 401 —_ 38.4
31.9 ' 333 ' 46 111 48 " 11051 43 338 ' ag
5.0 43 4.2 I | 9.6 1 | 45 27.6 4.3 ’
3.5 o s - 9.6 I - | 9.3 | I 11.1 . 7.9 9.3
7.2 : 8.4 : s : o : 14.0 : 8.7 3.9 :
6.4 6.7 7.1 go ! ., 76 N O B mas 2 R
: 2 121 : : 0.7
104 107 98 104 0 ) 108 79 11271 108 125 49 111 108
1.3 155 | 7 : '
I

I
1.4 1.2 1.1 : 2 1.1 ) 1%
| 2.1 2:0 16 1=8 0
el bd B3 b3 b 3 ad B b B B D
Skeptics Rejectors  Novices Curious Expanders Enthusiasts AVERAGE Vietnam Thailand Philippines Malaysia Indonesia Singapore AVERAGE

Other seafood Fish Pork Chicken [l Lamb / Mutton/Goat [l Beef

Meat consumption by meat type

Southeast Asia Vietnam Thailand Philippines Malaysia Indonesia Singapore
Most consumed
J < | g | g x> J 9 J < 9
Least consumed
= = = = 3= w =




Overview of study participants Consumer segmentation

Meat habits and intentions

Plant-based meat habits and intentions

Plant-based meat consumption drivers

Only about a fifth intend to reduce conventional meat, while
about a quarter want to increase it

Summary

intend to
meat consumption

Highest @
prevalence

intend to
meat consumption

Highest ﬂ’
prevalence

intend to reduce
meat consumption

Highest w
prevalence

*Note: Multiple choice question, sample includes those reducing consumption of conventional meat

Future meat consumption intentions (n=5,971)

Do you intend to eat more or less of this product in the upcoming year? (n=5,971)

Beef N E§/A 26%

40% 21%

Lamb / Goat / Mutton 36% 24% 29% 10%

Chicken [loSK1% 9 56% 29%
Pork 30% 19% 36% 15%
Fish §29489% 46% 44%
Other seafood (e.g. f59 20% 51% 24%
AVERAGE 15% 18% 43% 24%
B ! nevereatthis | [} Eatless Eat same Eat more
i 9 % 26%
Weighted average of 20% 24% 21% 25% 21%
total responses for 15%
consumers who
intend to reduce - -
meat (n=5,971)
Vietham Thailand Philippines Malaysia Indonesia Singapore AVERAGE

Blended meat trial interest

12
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Only about a fifth of consumers intend to reduce conventional
meat consumption, while about a quarter want to increase it

]

] ‘
intend to intend to intend to reduce
meat consumption meat consumption meat consumption

@ Highest prevalence ﬂ Highest prevalence W Highest prevalence

Top reasons for meat reduction (n=2,510)* Top challenges in meat reduction (n=2,510)*

D B . 1 I -
£ v £ e -

B viscin s BNttt ittt 257
n Money 30% n Low energy 23%
B Diseases (e.g. gout) 28%

B Less options when eatingout 22% @

*Note: Multiple choice question, sample includes those reducing consumption of conventional meat
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There is a sizeable untapped market, with most consumers
aware of plant-based meat, but more than half never trying it

Plant-based meat Plant-based meat trial intention in Plant-based meat consumption
awareness and trials the coming year (n=3,613) intention in the coming year (n=2,808)
91% High 32% Very likely More
° awareness 0
" 75%
43% Likely :

37% Same amount
(:) P Relatively low trials
(1]

despite awareness Neither likely nor unlikely
7% Less
4% Unlikely
D o, Few regular o . o, I will not be eating
@V it consumers s ) Hl Ly 3% plant-based meat

@D

Note: Among those who have tried plant-based meat, restaurants are the most common first trial location
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Most consumers associate plant-based meat more with
positive attributes compared to negative ones

Top perceived attributes of plant-based meat by segments (n=5,971)

St T Novees T et
Healthy Healthy 46% Healthy Healthy Healthy Healthy
Overly processed Overly processed 31% Easy to digest Easy to digest Easy to digest Easy to digest
May have bad 25% Easy to digest 27% Tastes good 31% Tastes good 41% Tastes good 42% Tastes good 46%
chemicals/additives ° v g ° g ° g ° g ° g °

Easy to digest Tastes good High in protein High in protein High in protein High in protein

May have bad chemicals/
additives; High in protein

None of the options Low in cholesterol Low in cholesterol Low in cholesterol Hygienic

Top perceived attributes of plant-based meat by countries (n=5,971)

Healthy Healthy Healthy Healthy Healthy Healthy
Easy to digest Easy to digest Easy to digest Easy to digest Easy to digest Easy to digest; o

Tastes good 23%
Tastes good High in protein Tastes good Tastes good Tastes good

Singapore

Overly processed;
Hygienic Hygienic Low in cholesterol High in protein High in protein High in protein

High in protein Tastes good High in protein Low in cholesterol Low in cholesterol Low in cholesterol




Overall, ‘healthy’ is the top ranked perception for plant-based
meat in the region

Top 5
perceived
attributes

Rest of the
ranked
attributes

<

Healthy

65%

Hygienic

29%

10

High in sodium
11%
12
Difficult to digest

8%

Easy to digest

44%

Natural/no
additives

22%
11
May have hormones

9%

3 o
Causes allergic
reaction

7%

Plant-based meat habits and intentions

Tastes good

38%

Overly processed

19%

12

High in cholesterol
8%

14

Unhygienic

6%

High in protein

33%

May have bad
chemicals/additives

16%

12

Causes weight gain

8%

14
None

of the options
6%

Plant-based meat consumption drivers

Blended meat trial interest
|

17

5
Low in cholesterol

31%

10
Low in protein

11%

12

Tastes bad
8%
15
Unhealthy

5%

@D
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38 percent consider plant-based meat to taste good, andonly 8
percent think otherwise

Top 5
perceived < Tastes good
attributes

38%

Rest of the 12
ranked Tastes bad
attributes <

8%
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Affordability, health, and taste are the most important factors

Top factors to eat more plant-based meat (n=5,693)

O EEEE -
o B

n Tasted better 34%

n Tasted more like meat 28%

H More availability shopping 27%

Note: Multiple choice question

Top factors to choose plant-based meat over meat (n=5,971)

0 N

33%

31%




Overview of study participants Consumer segmentation Meat habits and intentions Plant-based meat habits and intentions Plant-based meat consumption drivers Blended meat trial interest
I

21

Regular consumers seek more variety; ethical concerns are still
important

Top factors to eat more plant-based meat by segments (n=5,693)

T Sioptics T Novees ] vt
. Affordability; - - - Affordability;
Affordability 54% Better taste 39% Affordability Affordability 52% Affordability 43% Nutrition @ 39%

2 || Nutrition Nutition Nutrition Nutrition Nutrition Variety
. @ @ Vi VY Vi
3 Better taste >< Meat-like taste Better taste X Better taste >< Better taste >< Better taste
—
. . Availability wh . Availability wh
q Meat-like taste 30% Less processed 26% Meat-like taste 26% val a. Fity when 32% Meat-like taste 27% val a. ity when 28%
shopping shopping
Availability wh . Availability wh .
5 Variety Less additives val a. rity when Meat-like taste val a. > yw. en Meat-like taste
shopping shopping; Variety

Top factors to choose plant-based meat over meat by segments (n=5,693)

T T TR TR TR T

2 Affordability Environment Taste Taste; Animals Environment
— ore 50%
Affordability n
. - . Animals
3 Health Animals Affordability Environment Taste
— - Availability;
. Taste; . 31% .
4 Availability; Hygiene 25% Hygiene 7% Environment Taste 34% Hygiene 36%
Hygiene; 22% PRRTT)
Convenience Affordabilit Availability; Hygiene Hygiene Convenience
5 v Environment ve ve

Note: Multiple choice question




Overview of study participants Consumer segmentation Meat habits and intentions Plant-based meat habits and intentions Plant-based meat consumption drivers Blended meat trial interest
I

22
oge [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Affordability is critical to increase adoption in the region
Summary of consumers choosing to
buy plant-based over conventional Percentage of consumers choosing plant-based meat over meat based on price (n=5,9731)
meat:
Skeptics @ Rejectors Novices Curious Expanders Enthusiasts @ AVERAGE
100%
Average price
premium today
75%
50%
| [~ -
— T~
2% ey e S s o
T T——e—
—e
0% —
-20% Same price as meat +20% +35% +50% +100%

‘ X7 20% lower price
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Regular consumers would increase from 5 to 63 percent if all
current concerns are resolved

Consumption intention to choose plant-based meat if all concerns are resolved, by segments (n=5,971)

ENTHUSIASTS ALWAYS
19% 15%
OFTEN
EXPANDERS 63%
(1]
23% .
‘ 48%
CURIOUS N\
Regular consumers 209 \
0
today [ SOMETIMES J
(1+ weekly) \
NOVICES N 28%
REJECTORS -
5% w 'RARELY/NEVER |

<t
SKEPTICS I
10%
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Blended meat* may be a parallel option to drive plant-based :
meat adoption

Interest in trying blended meat Preference ranking of four options containing plant protein

Skeptics Rejectors Novices Curious Expanders Enthusiasts AVERAGE

Skeptics 24% 64% 13% | PBM |
Rejectors 20% 61% 19% - - - m m m Blended

[

5 . Novices [IIEED 50% 39% , Tofu/  Tofu m - -
segmen . t h t h
(V _5g97 1) Curious K} 42% 55% empe empe
n=o, Expanders 5% 43% 52% 3 Beans/ Beans/ Tofu/ Tofu/ Tofu/ Tofu/ Tofu/
legumes  legumes tempeh tempeh tempeh tempeh tempeh
Enthusiasts ¢34 26% 71%
Beans/ Beans/ Beans/ Beans/ Beans/
AVERAGE &A 44% 49% 4 m m legumes legumes legumes legumes legumes
. Vietham Thailand Philippines Malaysia Indonesia Singapore AVERAGE
Vietnam & 40% 55%

[

Tofu/ Tofu/ m
Blended

tempeh tempeh

Thailand

BB aE
pp— T .
By country Malaysia P32 51% 37% Tofu/tempeh

(n=5,971)  Indonesia

64% 3 Tofu/ Beans/ Tofu/ PBM Tofu/
i tempeh | tempeh - - tempeh
Singapore NEXA 60% 26% empe egumes empe empe

AVERAGE 49% a Beans/ Tofu/ Beans/ Beans/ Beans/ Beans/ Beans/

legumes tempeh legumes legumes legumes legumes legumes

N

B Notinterested [ Slightly interested Very interested

Note: *Blended meat was described to the respondents as products that mix plant-based meat into conventional meat
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Recap: Key points

High awareness, low trials

Meat substitution framing may not appeal

Half of today’s consumers are Millennials

Positive perceptions outrank negative ones

Affordability, health, taste, and variety are important

Price competitiveness is essential

Blended meat may be a parallel way to ease adoption
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Do you have any suggestions for us?
We’d appreciate your feedback.

Please get in touch.

Please scan to download the regional summary report
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